

October 26, 2023

Hello Postal Federal Employee National Bowling Association,

Welcome to South Bend! On behalf of the entire County, we are glad you will be coming and grateful the PFENBA Officers chose South Bend as the host for the 2024 tournament.

We are eager to greet you and show all our region has to offer. From the many beautiful hotels to the University of Notre Dame, our many attractions, delicious restaurants and fun shopping experiences await the pleasure of your company.

Hoosier Hospitality will be on full display from the time you arrive to the time you return home, recalling the weekend of laughter, experiences, and camaraderie. Your experience around the South Bend area will not be complete without a tour of the world-renowned University of Notre Dame. Tours can be scheduled by visiting: <u>https://www.nd.edu/visit/take-a-tour/</u>. Should your schedule allow, stop by our award-winning Potawatomi Zoo, Studebaker National Museum, or the Indiana Dinosaur Museum and South Bend Chocolate Factory, that is on schedule to open in March 2024.

We trust your experience will be remembered fondly, so if there is anything we can do to ensure as much, please let us know. The *Holiday Inn Conference Center – Mishawaka* will serve as the headquarter hotel for every weekend PFENBA is in town. Should you need recommendations beyond that, we have room blocks secured at various hotels across town through our partner, Site Search. They would be happy to help find you and your team accommodations.

Here is the link to book hotels: <u>https://hotels.sitesearchllc.net/v6?siteid=93763</u>

Again, welcome to "The Bend!" We are excited to help you make this experience one to remember and share all St. Joseph County has to offer.

Sincerely,

the tert

Nick Kleva, STS Director of Sports Development

NICK KLEVA, STS DIRECTOR OF SPORTS DEVELOPMENT

574.400.4021 nkleva@visitsouthbend.com



VISIT SOUTH BEND MISHAWAKA | 101 N. Michigan Street, Suite 300, South Bend, IN 46601 | visitsouthbend.com